
 
TERM DATES  2025  

(allows 184 school days) 
 

T e rm  1   
(47 school days) 
(Thursday 12 December 2024 New staff orientation) 
Monday 6 January   School office re-opens (tbc) 
Thursday 23 January   Staff Professional Learning (Staff Service and Dinner) 
Friday 24 January   Staff Professional Learning  
Monday 27 January   Australia Day holiday 
Tuesday 28 January  Staff Professional Learning 
Tuesday 28 January   Boarders return (DD) 
Wednesday 29 January  Term begins for all students 
Monday 10 March   Labour Day Exeat (no classes)   
Friday 4 April    Last day of term (DD) 

  
T e rm  2   
(47 school days) 
Monday 21 April   Boarders return (Easter Monday) 
Tuesday 22 April   Term begins for all students 
Friday 25 April    ANZAC Day Public Holiday  
Monday 9 June    King’s Birthday Exeat (no classes) 
Friday 27 June    Last day of term (DD) 

     (Govt schools term end – Friday 4 July) 
 

T e rm  3   
(43 school Days) 
Monday 21 July    Staff Professional Learning  
Monday 21 July    Boarders return (DD) 
Tuesday 22 July   Term begins for all students 
Monday 4 August   Sheepvention Monday (no classes) 
Friday 19 September   Last day of term (DD) 
 
Monday 29 September to Friday 3 October – VCE Revision Week & Practice Exams 

 
T e rm  4   
(47 school days) 
Sunday 5 October   Boarders return (DD) 
Monday 6 October   Term begins for all students  
Monday 3 November   Mid-term break (no classes) 
Tuesday 4 November   Melbourne Cup Day (no classes) 

 Monday 1 December   Assessment and Reporting Day (no classes) 
Friday 12 December   Last day of term for students (DD) 
Tuesday 16 December  Last day of term for staff  
Tuesday 23 December   Office closes (tbc) 
 
 
 
* (DD) – Designated Day: Bus will collect/take international boarders from/to the airport. 


